508335684 01/16/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8382876

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
XTONE NETWORKS, INC.			02/21/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	XTONE, INC.		
Street Address:	8414 MARTINGALE DRIVE		
City:	MCLEAN		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22102		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	18	8412940	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:	•	70)217-4071	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is unsue	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to t provided;	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to t provided; 86	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent to t provided; 86 do	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 662115914	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; 86 da Fl 33	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 662115914 ocketing@fisherbroyles.com ISHERBROYLES, LLP - MAIN CN 340 PEACHTREE ROAD NE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to t provided; 86 da Fi 33 Si	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 662115914 ocketing@fisherbroyles.com ISHERBROYLES, LLP - MAIN CN 340 PEACHTREE ROAD NE UITE 1800	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; 86 da Fi 33 Si	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 662115914 ocketing@fisherbroyles.com ISHERBROYLES, LLP - MAIN CN 340 PEACHTREE ROAD NE	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 86 dd Fl 33 Sl Sl A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 662115914 ocketing@fisherbroyles.com ISHERBROYLES, LLP - MAIN CN 340 PEACHTREE ROAD NE UITE 1800	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to t provided; 86 dd Fl 33 Sl Sl A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsue if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 662115914 ocketing@fisherbroyles.com ISHERBROYLES, LLP - MAIN CN 340 PEACHTREE ROAD NE UITE 1800 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30326	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to t provided; 86 dd Fl 33 Sl Sl A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 662115914 ocketing@fisherbroyles.com ISHERBROYLES, LLP - MAIN CN 340 PEACHTREE ROAD NE UITE 1800 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30326	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to t provided; 86 dd Fl 33 Sl Sl A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 662115914 ocketing@fisherbroyles.com ISHERBROYLES, LLP - MAIN CN 340 PEACHTREE ROAD NE UITE 1800 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30326 10286-001USW JOHN C. EISENHART	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to t provided; 86 dd Fl 33 Sl Sl A ⁻	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 662115914 ocketing@fisherbroyles.com ISHERBROYLES, LLP - MAIN CN 340 PEACHTREE ROAD NE UITE 1800 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30326 10286-001USW JOHN C. EISENHART /John C. Eisenhart/	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=XTONE_NameCh	e sent to t provided; 86 dd Fi 33 Si A ⁷ JMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent we 662115914 ocketing@fisherbroyles.com ISHERBROYLES, LLP - MAIN CN 340 PEACHTREE ROAD NE UITE 1800 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30326 10286-001USW JOHN C. EISENHART /John C. Eisenhart/ 01/16/2024	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=XTONE_NameCh source=XTONE_NameCh	e sent to t provided; 86 dd Fl 33 Sl A JMBER: JMBER: ange#page	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w 662115914 ocketing@fisherbroyles.com ISHERBROYLES, LLP - MAIN CN 340 PEACHTREE ROAD NE UITE 1800 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30326 10286-001USW JOHN C. EISENHART /John C. Eisenhart/ 01/16/2024 e1.tif e2.tif	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=XTONE_NameCh	e sent to t provided; 86 dd FI 33 SI A ⁷ JMBER: ange#page ange#page ange#page	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent we 662115914 ocketing@fisherbroyles.com ISHERBROYLES, LLP - MAIN CN 340 PEACHTREE ROAD NE UITE 1800 TLANTA, GEORGIA 30326 10286-001USW JOHN C. EISENHART /John C. Eisenhart/ 01/16/2024 e1.tif e2.tif e3.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "XTONE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 10:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT CATION: 9377326

3823643 8100

120195274 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml DATE: 02-21-12

PATENT REEL: 066338 FRAME: 0128

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:59 AM 02/21/2012 FILED 10:54 AM 02/21/2012 SRV 120195274 - 3823643 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF XTONE, INC.

XTONE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "*DGCL*"), does hereby certify:

ONE: The name of the corporation is **X**tone, Inc. (the "*Company*").

TWO: The original name of this corporation is Xtone Networks, Inc. and the date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is July 1, 2004.

THREE: The Board of Directors of the Company, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the DGCL, adopted resolutions approving the following amendments to the Company's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation:

1. Article IV. A of the Company's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"A. The Company is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated, respectively, "*Common Stock*" and "*Preferred Stock*." The total number of shares which the Company is authorized to issue is 99,200,000 shares, 58,100,000 shares of which shall be Common Stock (the "*Common Stock*") and 41,100,000 shares of which shall be Preferred Stock (the "*Preferred Stock*"). The Preferred Stock shall have a par value of \$0.0001 per share and the Common Stock shall have a par value of \$0.0001 per share."

2. Article IV. C of the Company's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"C. 5,000,000 of the authorized shares of Preferred Stock are hereby designated "Series A Preferred Stock", 8,500,000 of the authorized shares of Preferred Stock are hereby designated "Series A-1 Preferred Stock", 18,000,000 of the authorized shares of Preferred Stock are hereby designated "Series B Preferred Stock" and 9,600,000 of the authorized shares of Preferred Stock are hereby designated "Series B-1 Preferred Stock" and together with the Series A Preferred Stock, the Series A-1 Preferred Stock and the Series B Preferred Stock, the "Series Preferred."

FOUR: This Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

503289 v2/RE

PATENT REEL: 066338 FRAME: 0129 [SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Company on this _21st__ day of February, 2012.

XTONE, INC.

 By:
 //s// Patrick B. Higbie

 Name:
 Patrick B. Higbie

 Title:
 Executive Vice President of Corporate Development

503289 v2/RE

RECORDED: 09/16/2024